
 
No. SMP/ KDS/ LND/01-2023              Dt. 30.01.2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM-II 
 
 
Ref. Tender Notice No.: SMP/KDS/LND/01-2023 Dt: 12.01.2023 
 
Name of Work: -Appointment of Consultant for Planning, Design and Program Management Support 
for Master Planning and Detailed Design of land use & infrastructure under Kolkata Dock System of 
SMP, Kolkata 
 
The following are to be noted in connection with Clause no 2.6 Schedule of Selection Process, and 
wherever required in the RFP document: 
 
1.  

Sr. No. Activity Schedule 
i. Download of Bid Documents  From 12.01.2023 to 10.03.2023 
ii. Last date of receiving queries  30-01-2023 
iii. Pre-bid meeting  On 31-01-2023 at 15-00 hrs (IST) 
iv. Proposal Due Date Till 1500 hrs. (IST) on 10.03.2023  
v. Opening of Technical bid At 1500 hrs. (IST) on 11.03.2023 

vi. 
Presentation on Approach, Methodology 
and Concept Design 

To be informed  

vii. Opening of Financial bid To be informed  
 
 
2. Updated details of Pre-bid Meeting for "Request for Proposal for Appointment of Consultant for Planning, 
Design and Program Management Support for Master Planning and Detailed Design of land under Kolkata 
Dock System of SMP, Kolkata" 
 
Time: January 31, 2023 03:00 PM 
 
Join Microsoft Teams Meeting 
Click here to join the meeting 
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_OTAzYzQ0NjMtNTgzNC00MDM5LWFkMTAtZTBjYTIwYjcxZjUz%40thread.v2/0?conte
xt=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2205b5fe2e-db2c-48e5-bfd8-
778b75cb0f8e%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225189eb20-33b9-493c-bdc4-9929ac9db281%22%7d 
 
Meeting ID : 421 538 760 988  
Passcode : hUHD87  
 
Bidders are requested to upload this “CORRIGENDUM -II” duly signed under office seal along with their 
Techno-Commercial bid, i.e. Cover-I offer as a token of acknowledgement and acceptance. 
 
All other terms & conditions and Clauses will remain same as per original. 
 
 
 
 
 

Sd- 
                                                                                                                                     Estate Manager (I/C),  

Estate Division 
                                                                                                      Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata 


